

## The City of Sherwood, Oregon hereby presents

Resolution 99-811
Resolution of Appreciation to



The Ladies and Gentlemen of the

## 1999 Robin Hood Festival Committee

Whereas for over four decades, the community of Sherwood has celebrated the Robin Hood Festival as a result of the Sherwood Robin Hood Festival Association.

Whereas, the volunteers of the 1999 Sherwood Robin Hood Festival Committee continued this tradition, devoting their time, effort, and money to ensure a successful Festival.

Whereas, this committee has played a key role in continuing Sherwood's cultural traditions, enhancing the City of Sherwood by fostering a sense of community, and instilling civic pride.



Now therefore, be it resolved, by the Council of the City of Sherwood, Oregon.

**Section 1.** The Council heartily commends the Robin Hood Festival Committee for its exemplary service to the Sherwood citizens and the City.

**Section 2.** On behalf of all Sherwood residents who benefit from the extraordinary contributions of the Robin Hood Festival Committee the Council extends its appreciation.

Section 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.



Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

